Film Capacitors
Metallized Polypropylene Film Capacitors (MKP)
Series/Type: B32669
Date: August 2004
© EPCOS AG 2004. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this data sheet, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without EPCOS' prior express consent is prohibited.
Purchase orders are subject to the General Conditions for the Supply of Products and Services of the Electrical
and Electronics Industry recommended by the ZVEI (German Electrical and Electronic Manufacturers' Associ-

Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Ordering codes and packing units (tinned leads)
Vrms
VAC
CR
µF
Max. dimensions
d × l
mm
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Untaped
pcs./unit
Further E series and intermediate capacitance values on request.
Composition of ordering code
+ = Capacitance tolerance code:
K = ±10%
J = ±5%
250 1.0 9.0 × 32.0 B32669C3105+000 250
1.5 11.0 × 32.0 B32669C3155+000 250
2.0 12.5 × 32.0 B32669C3205+000 200
2.5 14.0 × 32.0 B32669C3255+000 200
3.0 15.5 × 32.0 B32669C3305+000 150
4.0 15.0 × 47.0 B32669C3405+000 150
6.0 17.0 × 47.0 B32669C3605+000 100
8.0 19.5 × 47.0 B32669C3805+000 50
10 21.5 × 47.0 B32669C3106+000 50
400 1.0 13.0 × 32.0 B32669B6105+000 250
1.5 15.0 × 32.0 B32669B6155+000 200
2.0 19.0 × 32.0 B32669B6205+000 200
2.5 21.0 × 32.0 B32669B6255+000 150
3.0 18.0 × 47.0 B32669B6305+000 150
4.0 21.0 × 47.0 B32669B6405+000 100
5.0 22.0 × 47.0 B32669B6505+000 150
6.0 25.5 × 47.0 B32669B6605+000 50
B32669
AC applications (wound)
4
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Ordering codes and packing units (insulated leads)
Vrms
VAC
CR
µF
Max. dimensions
d × l
mm
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Untaped
pcs./unit
Further E series and intermediate capacitance values on request.
Composition of ordering code
+ = Capacitance tolerance code: *** = Code number for lead version and length:
K = ±10%
J = ±5%
504 = Insulated leads (lead length 160 mm)
508 = Insulated leads (lead length 65 mm)
250 1.0 9.0 × 32.0 B32669S3105+*** 250
1.5 11.0 × 32.0 B32669S3155+*** 250
2.0 12.5 × 32.0 B32669S3205+*** 250
2.5 14.0 × 32.0 B32669S3255+*** 250
3.0 15.5 × 32.0 B32669S3305+*** 200
4.0 15.0 × 47.0 B32669S3405+*** 200
6.0 17.0 × 47.0 B32669S3605+*** 150
8.0 19.5 × 47.0 B32669S3805+*** 150
10 21.5 × 47.0 B32669S3106+*** 150
400 1.0 13.0 × 32.0 B32669S6105+*** 250
1.5 15.0 × 32.0 B32669S6155+*** 250
2.0 19.0 × 32.0 B32669S6205+*** 250
2.5 21.0 × 32.0 B32669S6255+*** 150
3.0 18.0 × 47.0 B32669S6305+*** 150
4.0 21.0 × 47.0 B32669S6405+*** 150
5.0 22.0 × 47.0 B32669S6505+*** 150
6.0 25.5 × 47.0 B32669S6605+*** 150
B32669
AC applications (wound)
5
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor